
  

  

  

  

  

8 7 5 | 4 3 a ] VY. 
SHEETS STATUS OF REVISIONS 

3 2 ZONE LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 

iy i Aton ECE MUL SOHE SIOZ Qo marty] Mons 

NOTES: 

NetgeTHIS ORAWING HAS BEEN DEVELOPED FROM SHIPCHECK INFORMATION FOR ACCOMPLISHING 
ASE INSTALLATION OF ENGINE EXHAUST PIPING ON LCM-8,MOD-1. 

2. ALL FABRICATION WELDING AND INSPECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSEA A 
O900-LP-O1N-5010,WELD SIZES BASED ON USE OF AWS A5S.4U,CLASS E3086 ELECTRODES dis i Mal FOR CRES STEEL TO CRES STEEL. NO. | DRAWING NO. TITLE 

: | 205-45109N7 | LCM-8 MOD | PIPING ENGINE EXHAUST > co eb ab WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH USCG AND ABS 3 BOD-GIGa2IG MONCH INERY ARRANGEMENT 
3 3 259-5103236 |LCM-8 MK 5,ENGINE EXHAUST PIPING 

4. REPAIR ALL PAINT DAMAGED BY THIS INSTALLATION AND PAINT ALL NEW STEEL IN ARRANGEMENT ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. ARMY TECHNICAL BULLETIN TBY3-O144. "I rap RE ous I LCM-8.MOD-1 ENGINE CONTROL ARRGT 

5. MATERIAL ORDERED ON THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RESTRICTIVE. 
SUBSTITUTION OF EQUAL QUALITY MATER!AL MAY BE MADE EXCEPT FOR ITEMS 
MARKED GFE. 

6. SLIGHT DEVIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE PERMISSIBLE TO SUIT ACTUAL 
CONDITIONS FOUND ABOARD THE VESSEL. 

7. ENGINE EXHAUST PIPING TO BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-769. 
INSULATION ON EXHAUST PIPE SHALL BE | INCH THICK CONFORMING TO MIL-1-16411, 
TYPE IT. INSULATION OVER FLANGES SHALL BE REMOVABLE. 

8. COMPONENTS SHOWN BY SOLID,HEAVY LINES ARE NEW AND ARE 10 BE INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING. PHANTOM LINES INDICATE EXISTING COMPONENTS : 
INSTALLED BY DRAWINGS REFERENCED AS NOTED. 

9. LENGTH OF FIND NO. P-1, PR-4 AND R-5 TO BE DETERMINED AT ASSEMBLY. 

10. REMOVE EXISTING FLANGES ,4 PLACES WELDED TO OUTER SHELL AND REPLACE WITH - 
FIND NO. M-21. SECURE WELDS SHALL BE WATERTIGHT. 

11. ENSURE EXHAUST PIPING (AND |NSULATION) CLEARS THROTTLE CONTROL CABLE BY 
' A MINIMUM OF 1/2 INCH, 

YARD M-23 UNS $31600 4 PLATE, 1/4" THICK X & E72" BIA ASTM A2u0 CRES 
YARD M-22 MS35307 -484 32 | SCREW,HEX HD,3/4"-10 UNC-2A X 1 3/8" L CRES 
YARD M-2] 4 PLATE,3/4" THICK X FO" DIA ASTM AI3I STEEL 
YARD M-20 UNS $31600 y PLATE,1/H" THICK © 10" Dik ASTM A240 CRES 
YARD M-19 8 GASKET,7 1/2" 0D X 5 1/2" 1D X 1/8" THK MIL-G-14243 [METALLIC ASB 

14 YARD _[M-18 ‘[™S51971-8 32 | NUT.HEX,3/8"-10 UNC-28 CRES 
YARD M-17 MS35338-146 64 | WASHER,LOCK SPRING,HELICAL ,3/4" NOM SIZE CRES 
YARD  |M-16 MS35307- 487 32. | SCREW,HEX HD,3/4"-10 UNC-2A X 2" 1 CRES 

& YARD M-15 4} GASKET,8 1/2" OD X 4 3/4" 1D X 1/8" THK W/8 HOLES, MIL-G-IH2N3 [METALLIC ASBI@ 
5/8" DIA ON 7" BC EQ SPACED 

GFE M-14] 87738 E30MCSVSF mn EXHAUST EXPANSION JOINT CONNECTOR 5" SIZE (FLEX-WELD) | COML CRES 
YARD M-13 MS35338-141 2 WASHER, LOCK ,SPRING,HELICAL,3/8" NOM SIZE CRES 

. YARD |M-12 MS51971-3 2 NUT, HEX,3/8"-16 UNC-2B CRES 
YARD M-11 MS35307-362 2 SCREW, HEX HD,3/8"-16 UNC-2A X 1 J/U" L CRES 

on ANGL é " YX ay " ae ee YARD M-10 2 E,1/4 2 1/2 2 1/2 ASTM A36 STEEL 
YARD M-9 UNS $31600 2 F.8.,¢70" % On 2 8 Sree ASTM A276 CRES 

| A YARD M-8 MS35307-4 14 64 | SCREW,HEX HD,1/2"-13 UNC-2A X | 3/4" L CRES 
YARD M-7 }2_ | GASKET,8" OD X 4 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK W/8 HOLES,5/8" DIA| MIL-G-14243 | METALLIC ASB 

ON 6 1/2" BC EQ SPACED 
YARD |M-6 UNS $31 600 12 | PLATE,1/4" THK ASTM A240 CRES 

BHD GFE M-5 {22165 4 X 21ST-SS 4 FLEXIBLE CONNECTION,4 INCH SIZE W/FLANGE,8" OD X 174" | COML CRES 39 
THK, W/8 HOLES,5/8" DIA ON6 1/2" BC X21" L (HARCO MFG) 

YARD |M-4 MS51971-5 128 | NUT,HEX,1/2"-13 UNC-2B CRES 
YARD |M-3 MS35338-143 128 | WASHER,LOCK,SPRING,HELICAL,1/2" NOM SIZE CRES 

KEY PLAN 5-B YARD |M-2 MS15795-819 128 | WASHER,FLAT, .562 1D X 1.375 X .109 THK CRES 
SCALE NONE YARD M- | MS35307-H13 64 | SCREW,HEX HD,1/2"-13 UNC-2A X 1 1/2" L CRES 

YARD F-3 | 34646 21010 y ELBOW, WELDING, 5" IPS,SCHED 10S,SR,90° TYPE 304 L (LADISH)| COML CRES 
YARD |F-2 {34646 20010 4 ELBOW,WELDING,4Y" IPS,SCHED 10S,LR 90° TYPE 304 L (LADISH)| COML CRES 
YARD |F-t |80120 TYPE 304/316 y ELBOW,90° THD,4" IPS,CLASS 150 LB (SCHNITZER) com CRES 

YARD {P-5 GR TP304H/316H 4 PIPE,5" IPS,SCHED 10 S$ ASTM A312 CRES 
YARD |P.y GR TP304H/316H 4° | PIPE,5" IPS,SCHED 10 S$ ASTM A312 CRES 
YARD _|{P-3 GR TP304H/316H 4 PIPE 4". IPS SCHED 4O S ASTM A312 CRES 
YARD |P-2 {06164 GR 304/316 4 NIPPLE,CLOSE,4" IPS,SCHED 40 “(ALL STAINLESS INC) COML CRES 
YARD |P-! GR TP30HH/316H | AR | PIPE,4" IPS,SCHED 5 S$ ASTM A312 CRES 

FIND OWG PART OR QTy NOMENCLATURE 
SUPPLIER NO. cial SIZE IOENTIFYING NO. REQD OR DESCRIPTION sical aati wh Nana 

PARTS LIST 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIM/TOLERANCES ARE: met IN, DRAWN BY DATE U.5. ARMY MOBILITY EQUIPMENT 
E 21 AUG 84 

— RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMAND 
OME PLACE |.%) :-— CHECKED BY G: i per Men Cae co pliers pac oe IS Nov 82 FORT BELVOIR. VIRGINIA 22060 _ 
THREE PLACE [XUN] 2 —— feigepalwnine CONTRACT NO 

  

  

  

  

  

            
  

  

  

  

  

            
  

  

THIS DRAWING APPLIES 
TO HULL NUMBERS 

  

  

  

              

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                      
8540 THROUGH 8560 AND |. 

ANGLES & 

  

  

      

  

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING 
  

FOR INTERPRETATION OF DRAWING DOD-STD-100 APPLIES 
  

  

REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES 

SHARP EREES TS 

FILLET RADIL —— 10 

DESIGN APPROVAL | 

lulu he drit 

LCM-8, MOD-1, 
ENGINE EXHAUST PIPING 
  care (No bY       

                    

MATERIAL SIZE FSCM Owe NO. 
APPROVED FOR PROCUREMENT / 8580 THROUGH 8618 ONLY Wesel 2's eve, te, AI! 97403 I3226E9449 
ne ee Ben Ek ‘’ setae a°= 1" [sweet | OF 3 

8 7 5 4 3 2 1 Tall 

. | CEU ce SOLES EER ii. A 1 j me 
  

 



  

i 

  

  

  

    

ci p 
cE b= ‘MS 

< fan: 
= y She. | hae s roe 

el ee nae tis 

‘ pi 3 ° A > 
rank 

q. 4 “ 

~ in’, 

per 
aus 

cata 

cas 
2. fe 

pad tin’ 

€ 

pk
 ! \?
 

‘ K 
o
w
e
s
 
y
m
 

y
y
 

: 

$ 
a
A
 

: 

¥ 
W
S
S
 

u
k
 

as
h 

    

    

   

  

S
t
 

w
y
 

a
 

; 
i
e
 

i
 

Ze
 

P-| € 
PORT ENGINE 

! 

q 
BOAT 

¢ 
STARBOARD ENGINE 
        

  

  1— BHD 3! 

P-| 

  
  

  

  

  

THROTTLE 
CONTROL CABLE 

REF 4 
SEE NOTE II 

  

FR 35 
  

     8 PLACES 
“M-1,M-2, M-3, M-@ 

BOTH ENDS 

  

  To 7 OMe. SF   
        

64 PLACES 
  

‘M-4, M-3, M-2, M-6 

M-7 
4 PLACES 

A one   
PORT AND STARBOARD 

‘e VIEW as 

  

  

    (192)     
AE

 

see view [8-C 

  
2 PLACES 

(M-5S)     
    

      

  

    

  

    

      

   

see view I8-A-—   

see view 1(O-B- 

  

  

3 

P-2 
        

    

    

         
eae ASL 1.8) Ce 

Tes o1ees |. 88} 8 
bases PLNSE 1.088) & 

Bsers & 

Teeed ABSAE 
PRG CT1I0@ 

      

CL OF 
psn: 

NGINE. 
section 14-A 

(5-8) 
Ry ee “SCALE == '-o° 

“) FRAME 39 LOOXING FWD 

ao 1 OF ENGINE 

A * 
“ PRT Nb ig ere pith 

vo a es Rad BSI po. 4c Mach ahaaee oS 
% 

  

   

5" cc f 1 
(193 ) ray Ec 

ce. 

   
© <3 lacus 

ei sssides 
  

rome | uve | OISChIFIIiLS oalt apreoves 
  

    

| | lll 

“ff
 

3l 
  

  

. 

5°44)   
ENGINE EXH FLANGE 

view 1(O-B 

<o— 

EXHAUST OUTLET 

4 PLACES 

    

  
    

  Ra aan H 

seauea oY Bate 
23 AUS 84 

  

  SAG O25 
\Saoy £9 

@.3. AREY BOSLITY CaeiP MENT 
RESEARCH AND BEVELOPMERT COMMAND 

FORT BELVGIA, VIRGINIA 278068 
  

  

CeeTeact a6 

       yest geaie Yous pea giae 

  

  

FE2 HITEC S LISS OF C22H1B3 OSH. 618-1849 Apouias 2 IE MBER SERRA ADI. AT TILT   
  

GARGS GOSAG ONO CSCSE GaASS 03528 

BELSP CHESS te 

$eea8t Base t6. 
alice be ad 
ere ipo SS   

SEE VIEW ‘2I-A eS 
tas 

wy 
¢ saith ee UE ’ 

1 RO ney : ae THES yaa 
~   

~LCM-8, MOD-I, 

_ ENGINE EXHAUST, PIPING 
  

  

AevaGuEs Fea PROcuatacal x 
Fes i) . 

Yuen $e MEL he Be 

Ls   Vv . 

mu 1S Aer ee 

ne 
Al 

  

TT TS 

97403 
  13226E9449 
    car’ jimrt 2   

    
    

ROTATED SO0O° CCW 

ree yy 2 

  

        

  

    

  

“9   
    

  

      
  

sats t See, i 
saa, NAN Si a a Saale sa i 

   o,0r¥ 
7 

  
  

“¢
 

e
c
 

ee
s 

Ri
gg
 

os
 

iY 
> 

aa 
a 

ee
 

pp 
e
a
e
 

eee
 

  

- ae Om eo ome ow 

   
   

 



ck og Mo o wet Shien ok wl Skee gt a eR eR ee Bat 
Bo eke le 

  

OE VISIOMS 

OESCRIP TION part apPegvee 
    

reat ire 
  

                ! oO 

ae Ss" 2 a 
HOLES EQ. SPACED : 

8 2 HOLES EQ. SPACED 
ON 6s BC TO LINE UP WITH 

INLET MUFFLER FLANGE 
S PLACES 

ON 65 BC é 
8 PLACES   

S
e
e
 

    

Oo
 

Oo
l—

 
| O

l—
 

  (ES ere 

i 
R er 

    

  

SEE NOTE 9—= 

a
 

Ml
- 

  

  

  view 23-D 8 
TYPICAL WELD OF PIPE TO FLANGE .       

   

ea
] 

  

  
  HANGER ON INBD PIPE ONLY 

see view IB -C ela le 
SEE VIEW 23-D 13" “OLE 

a M-6 M-6 

20-C i pare coe - 

} 

a 

4 
  

  ae SCALE 5. 0" 3 
: UPPER EXHAUST PIPE 32 2" 4 Bis af 2 

Hs 

pares Cc 4 PLACES oe 

ae 
CUT TO SUIT ELBOW 

ee SEE NOTE 10 es 
view 18-C ae 

(13-8) 

  <
I
 

    

b
w
 

eae M-16,M-I7 ,M-I8 8 REQD — EXHAUST ELBOW HANGER 
ease : M-22,M-I7 2 PLACES arses 8 REQD ' 

. 

  

  

4 
t » 

7"
 

‘e
h t

e
 

m
e
 

X
s
 

e
p
 

4 

=
=
 

  

he (es) — ei ae ‘ .625 DIA < : ) cg eae i 
M-23 8 HOLES : ue 

  

  

    

    
      

      
  

et 2 4 ° | 

Bee 3 rd 875 DIA 7.00 EQUALLY : ; 
: oad 8 . 
8 se : 
eats 
pati 
pe ee 

  

  

i 
A
s
s
 

; 
Z 

r
y
e
 

$ 

  

    

A 
s
p
e
e
d
 

iy
 

ee
e 

“A
H 

BI 

te
nt
 

ay
 

oe 

  

~
4
 

> 

a
   

  — cs 
MEUT TO SUIT 

8.50 DIA oe Bee ee 

' ye is as Sci aaa as 
seks Behn 5 , 5 - se Mere a Ori lend : 

naira Ss Aa ili is Sar . 

‘i j i te Pomerat 

a Lia ak 
si gore, 2 . i a ears 

ee wae mes, Rae et ae 
on OUTER SHELL we ee 

: gi ne Bo ee. 

    
      

we wo
e 

oe
 

iv
e?
 

G
l
o
a
g
 

ar
s 
e
e
 

  

M-l1,M-12,M-13 IL x 43° SLOTTED HOLE FOR & CIA p-4 c qi ly ‘e Re 

FASTENERS jae Z MU HY) WA 7 AIS EQUALLY. cPACED ee se SPACED Lo oo 
‘ | . lV a es 

# ” Um | oe! a! 

' as ‘ e) P-S ‘ aa 

CUT TO SUIT i : { ae , a ea 

                  
  

      rg 

  

      
         

      

                    

a
r
 

ee
y,
     

  

  APPROX     
- 3-10 uNc-28 > view 18-A ie 

| ia gee (6-8) oe 

pis 114-8) iy a : ON A 8.50 B.C. DIA : : 4 PLACES : cme ioe 

“ i: SUPPORT FOR EXHAUST ELBOW HANGER _ oo Ne | | , SEE NOTE 9 od} Bee ete 

Oe 2 GESD-1 AS SHOWN, | OPPOSITE re ma oe a , : : ec eee : 

  

    

  

      

  

  

  

  

  

B.S. ALBY BSDILITY EQVIPRERT a 

TES FiRed [BBP 8 S¥c ac {Sno 83 

bat bsa-8 Vous gagsese LCM-s, MOD L. ie cone ate : me 

Ott.) a | Nov ; ery ae ees ee 
8 Beg in %¥ | 9828 esos 328 we t ; ‘ : y aOR pS : 

LTTE TRTENT Shicuise biaplesiaaaces as. ea ie, gaaee 09 bate : hot 

view 21-A cue Mt it SOCTANCH AND DEVELCPOERT COMMAND Rs. pe eee 

8 6 i] : 
SCALE G'#!-0O : YaREs PLAST 1.885! 2 oo cearsacgy ee 

sie 7 : pee FER (SUPE TOT TOUIS 2 2 GARGS OOD 818 108 APPLIES ——E— ; om a gpl Cae Vr NSS ee Coot at Oe om 

eS id : . PP etased bora asa vote sacar sects or ee 4 ENGINE EXHAUST PIPING er ae a8 

P Barieiat aerecuce Fea PaOceatmeaT 

A eer ae on ee _... (12-8) mer eet @ a feniincr ves 1 FOIT BELVOIR, VRGIKIA 22856 a ee ee a ae 

4 PLACES BESLt$ & ts ; ae i 

$2anp £9028 19 

7 . 7 ee a eee oo peed Ales 4 All) 97493] B226E9449         an (TS Am SS sca gg sueet 

2. . 7 | ry “2 a : * 2a a ie : a 19- | a. cx oe 
                 

  

       
  
  

    

      
  ¢ 

ps 
" 

“a 
% 

=
 

eu
 

Faw
 

x? 
ie
ee
 

ye
 

i
y
 

a
m
 

Po
 

J 
rz 

‘ 
q,

 
£ 

<4
 

' 
M
e
 

ha
 

Sp
 

‘ 
a4

 
by

 
* 

w
a
e
 

PS 
¥ 

R
a
r
e
s
 

4) 
S
A
 

ve
 

  

        

        

» pie ies pty - = 2 
4 te ¢ - ~< 4 

‘2 Be: ; re es . 
lt A am = a = x ’ “= 

« «Se P, * t ‘ ‘ 

ers, #1 fr ; : ‘ ‘ ae re : 

» Sn ‘ — dye os mile ae . cht sn apy : vO peel A Bale eal pacen a een aa Be Catia ca AU i Mate a A TPR LOIN % ee iment? ESAS OLESEN Bi LEN BTC al ¥ saris #) ing Rivendare ®t ecaed, ds af ed Title Rhee 30 S 
te, ~~ B : , adil aa acti a Sie Ee ee Meer : 3 wait} Age Np ste OS : Fag nib By NA taf 

“ ‘ ye . 1 SOE aks 9 ai", i oe : OF Pree Tae ee 

eet POT ah ph ong ; me NS ER ee Fo Lory! te EE 4m eu A ar iw i) yg é . obey & a . sah : 

ee i! Pb Be. Steet : a ; ree ot ‘ i oe ‘ iy + 

fe ge ape: sieht » > hat ~ * id nts Vie bad er ¥ 5 . ij y ae att 4 i: itl Peg gmee K Sewte! at ? ie outst ee 

Oi ene ead ba 2, Rt : ea ae 
ix oe eee + yee be oP" x net « A ars any 

ya gig el of Le , te 
by Mn a gp, anes ; Se 

ote F/ ‘3, ‘ 1 aE 8 - a “ " 

tagger? Se athe ge OO oD


